9-1139-113

Not R
ecommended
 fo
r N
ew Desig
n

The MT8971B/72B is fabricated in Mitel’s ISO2-
CMOS process.
Ordering Information
MT8971BE 22 Pin Plastic DIP
MT8972BE 22 Pin Plastic DIP
MT8972BC 22 Pin Ceramic DIP
MT8971BP 28 Pin PLCC
MT8972BP 28 Pin PLCC
-40°C  to +85°C
MT8971B/72B
Digital Subscriber Interface Circuit
Digital Network Interface Circuit